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Installation & Maintaince / Installation & underhall / Innstalasjon og vedlikehold / Asennus & Huolto /Installation & vedligeholdelse
- Review instructions carefully before installation / Las igenom hela bruksanvisningen fére installation / Les hele bruksanvisningen fgr innstalasjon/

Ennenasen a, lukekaa tarkasti asennusohjeet./ Las igennem hele installationen for installation.

- Installation should be completed by a suitably qualifed person / Installation skall géras av behorig hantverkare / Innstallasjon og tilkobling skal gjgres av

godkjente handverkere. / Asennus ja vedenkytkena suoritettava / Installation og indkobling af vand skal géres af autoriseret installator.

- Please dispose of packaging in a responsible manner / Emballage skall 1aggas till atervinning fér pappersférpackningar / Lever embalasjen til gjennvinning.

/ Huolehdi etta pakkaus jatetdan keraykseen. / Sorg for at alt emballage afleveres pa genbrugsstationen.

Tools Required / Nodvéndiga verktyg / Nedvendige Verktey / Vaadittavat Tyokalut / Nodvendigt Varktoj
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Exploded View / Oversiktbild P4 Ingaende Delar / Ovesiktshilda av tilherende deler /
Lipileikkaus tuotteeseen Sisaltyvista osista / Oversigt Over Komponenter
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ArtNr. | Beskrivning/Description
9311-A | Blandare/ Mixer

9250-CA Flodesinsats/Switcher Cartridge
9321-C | Flddeshandtag/ Switcher knob
9319-G | O-ring 19x2

9321-L | G1/2 Anslutning/ G1/2 Connector

9321-E | Termostatinsats/ Thermostatic cartridge

B

877~1327

9321-F | Termostathandtag/ Thermostatic knob
Mutter/ Nut

9319-J | Backventil/ Non-return valve

9317-M | Mutter/ Nut
0000 0¢ 9321-J | G3/4 Packning/ Washer
9321-K | Kapa/ Cup
9310 | Excenter 3/4”/ S-connector 3/4”
9087  Flexibel slang/ Flexible hose
9342 | Glidbricka/ Sliding bracket
0480  Duschhandtag Line/ Handle Line
0481 | Duschhandtag Rain/ Handle Rain
0470 | Duschhuvud @200/ Shower head
0471 | Duschhuvud @250/ Shower head
,J:]u___ e 0472 | Duschhuvud @300/ Shower head
1 9311-C | Duschstang/ Shower pipe
ciz / Gaid 9317-H | Tackkapa/ Decorative cup
9311-F  ST4x30 skruv/ Screw
/ 21 | 9311-J | Plastplugg/ Plastic plug
22 | 9311-E  Vaggfaste/ Fixed stand
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B3 Garanti
- Garanti géller for material och fabrikationsfel.

av inkopskvitto.
- Garanti galler ej for felaktig installation.

Y warrenty

- Warranty for materials and workmanship.

- Guarantee for 2 years after purchase against the
showing of the receipt.

" Warranty does not apply to improper installation.

- Garanti galler 2 ar efter inkopstillfallet mot upp visande

Garanti

- Garanti for materialer og handveaerksmaessig udferelse.
- Garanti for 2 ar efter kebet mod fremvisning af kvittering.

- Garantien geelder ikke for forkert installation

O Garanti

- Garantien gjelder material og fabrikasjonsfeil
- Garantien gjelder i to ar mot fremvisning av kvitering.
- Garantien gjellder ikke ved feil installasjon

& Takuu

- Takuu voimassa materiaali-ja tehdasvikoihin.

- Takuu 2 vuotta oston jélkeen ostokuittia vastaan.
- Takuu ei koske vaaraa asennusta.
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B3 Specifikation

- Blandaren ar avsedd for max 10 bar och min 2 bar. Max tryckskillnad mellan varmt och
kallt vatten &r 2 bar.

- Max 65°C och minst 10°C temperaturskillnad mellan varm och kallt vatten.

- Termostatblandaren skall kopplas in med kallt vatten till hdger.

- Blandaren ar testad med 16 bar statiskt tryck.

- Denna blandare uppfyller kraven géllande aterstrémning enligt SS-EN1717
och SaVa §4.3.2. Blandaren ska ej monteras pa ett avstand dar handdusch kan
na under vattenspegeln pa WC eller bidé.

[N Specification

- The mixer is designed for a maximum of 10 bar and min 2 bar. Maximum pressure
difference between hot and cold water is 2 bar.

-Max 65 ° C or 10 ° C temperature differencebetween hot and cold water.

- Thermostatic mixer is connected with cold water to the right.

- The mixer was tested for 16 bar static pressure.

- This mixer has a check valve and fulfils all requirements regarding back-flow
prevention stipulated in EN1717 and SaVa (Industry Regulations for Water Installations)
§4.3.2. The mixer must not be installed in such place that the hand shower can be

submerged under water in any adjacent lavatory or bidet..

[M4 Specifikation

- Mixeren er designet til et maksimum pa 10 bar og mine 2 bar. Sterste trykforskel
mellem varmt og koldt vand er 2 bar.

- Max 65°C eller 10°C temperaturforskel mellem varmt og koldt vand

- Termostatarmatur er forbundet med koldt vand til hgjre.

- Blanderen blev testet for 16 bar statisk tryk .

- Dette blandingsbatteri er udstyret med tilbagelgbsventil og opfylder kravene
vedrgrende tilbagestremning iht. DS/EN1717 og den svenske S&Va § 4.3.2.
Blandingsbatteriet og handbruseren skal ikke monteres pa en sadan made, at
handbruseren kan na under vandspejlet pa et toilet eller bidet.

B Spesifikasjon

- Blanderen er beregnet pa maks 10 bar og min 2 bar. Maks forskjell pa varmt og
kaldt vann er 2 bar.

- Maks 65°C og minst 10°C temperaturforskjell mellom varmt og kaldt vann.

- Termostatblanderen skal kobles inn med kaldtvann til hgyre.

- Blanderen er testet med 16 bar statisk trykk.

- Dette blandebatteriet har tilbakeslagsventil og oppfyller de gjeldende krav om
tilbakestremning i falge SS-EN 1717 og SaVa § 4.3.2. Blandebatteriet og
handdusjen skal ikke monteres pa en slik mate at handdusjen kan n& under
vannoverflaten pa WC eller bidé.

IE Eritelma

- Hana tarkoitettu kork. 10 bar ja vah. 2bar paineelle. Suurin paine-ero lampiman
ja kylméan veden vélilla 2 bar.

- Lampdero kork. 65°C ja vah. 10°C lampiman ja kylman veden valilla.

- Vedensekoitin asennetaan kylma vesi oikean puolimmaiseen.

- Sekoitin testattu 16 bar’in kestopaineella.

- Tassa allashanassa on takaiskuventtiili, ja se tayttaa takaisinvirtauksen
osalta standardin SS-EN 1717 ja SadVa-lain 4.3.2. Allashanaa tai kasisuihkua ei
saa asentaa siten, ettd kasisuihku sijaitsee WC-altaan tai pesuistuimen
vedenpinnan alapuolella. Valtuutetun LVI-asentajan kayttaminen on takuu
asennuksen ammattitaitoisesta suorittamisesta.

-
B3 Underhall
- Blandaren skall reng6ras med milt rengéringsmedel
och en mjuk trasa.

Vedligeholdelse

og en blgd klud

[ Maintaince B8 Vedlikehold

- The mixer should be cleaned with mild detergent

and a soft cloth. klut.

og myk
N

- Blanderen begr rengeres med mildt renggringsmiddel

I Huolto

- Hana puhdistetaan miedolla puhdistusaineella
ja pehmealla rievulla.

- Blanderen skal rengjgres med et mildt rengjaringsmiddel

( 7\

Skruvinfastningar i vatzon 1 ska goras i betong eller annan
massiv konstruktion, trareglar, trakortlingar eller i konstruktion
som &r provad och godkénd for infastning, till exempel
skivkonstruktion. Se exempel pa godkanda konstruktioner pa
sakervatten.se.

Alla infastningar i vatzon 1 och 2 ska tatas. Material for tatning
ska fasta mot underlaget och vara vattenbestandigt,
mogelresistent och aldersbestéandigt.

o

alt.

Below are Swedish recommendations:

All screws in wet zone 1 must be fixed to concrete or other

solid structures, wooded studs or in construction that is

tested and approved for attachment, for example sheet structure.
Find examples of approved constructions on sakervatten.se.

All attachments in wet zone 1 and 2 must be sealed. Sealant
material must adhere to the substrate and be water resistant,
mold resistant and age resistant.
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